## Bachelor Nation couple joins in #Nicklaus4Kids campaign

## TO MIAMI'S COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS

Beloved Bachelor Nation couple and humanitarians, Rachel Lindsay Abasolo and Bryan Abasolo, are teaming up with Nicklaus Children's Hospital for the #Nicklaus4Kids campaign.

This inspiring campaign will raise funds for the hospital's Patient Assistance Fund, which provides pediatric healthcare to Nicklaus Children's patients, including those who are uninsured and underserved.

The Abasolos are partnering with Trueheart, a full-service cause agency that specializes in producing global social impact campaigns, and Ascend Fundraising Solutions, a leading online fundraising platform for charity, to benefit Nicklaus Children's Hospital.

The #Nicklaus4Kids 50/50 raffle will offer participants the chance to win a life-changing cash prize, all in support of a great cause. The jackpot starts at \$25,000 and the more people play, the more they can win. The 50/50 raffle runs until Mar. 25. Participants must be in the state of Florida at the time of purchase. Fans can learn more and enter for their chance to win at Nicklaus4Kids.com.

"Bryan and I are honored to co-host the #Nicklaus4Kids campaign and help shine a



spotlight on the incredible mission of Nicklaus Children's Hospital," Rachel Lindsay Abasolo said. "We're passionate advocates for health equity, so we're excited to invite all of our fans in Florida to join us in raising funds for the Patient Assistance Fund, so uninsured and underserved kids, like Lavondre who had a life-saving heart surgery before his first birthday, have access to the best pediatric care."

"Nicklaus Children's Hospital is a beacon of hope in the South Florida community. Families from all over the world come to Miami when their kids need the best medical care and Nicklaus Children's Hospital is there for them," Bryan Abasolo said. "Now, Rachel and I are humbled to support the hospital and help them continue to make miracles happen for a quarter million kids every year."

Michelle Boggs, president of Nicklaus Children's Hospital Foundation, expressed appreciation of the couple's participation.

"We're grateful for the incredible support of Rachel Lindsay Abasolo, Bryan Abasolo, Trueheart and Ascend Fundraising Solutions as we partner on the #Nicklaus4Kids campaign to benefit the patients and families of Nicklaus Children's Hospital," Boggs said. "Our kids' needs don't stop in a pandemic, and the #Nicklaus4Kids campaign will provide us with an exciting way to fundraise, engage the community and, at the end of the day, provide children with access to the best medical care possible."

6

Bryan and Rachel Lindsay Abasolo found love on the 13th season of ABC's The Bachelorette. Bryan is a licensed chiropractor in Florida, Texas and California with over 10 years of clinical experience. His passion for a healthy lifestyle and a lean and toned physique has coined his trade, Dr. Abs - The Lifestyle and Wellness Coach. Rachel is an attorney, media personality, guest host, and podcaster. Currently, she is a correspondent for ExtraTV, the host of MTV's Ghosted: Love Gone Missing, cohost of the Higher Learning podcast on the Ringer and host of Bachelor Happy Hour podcast. Follow Rachel on Instagram @therachlindsay and follow Bryan on Instagram @thebryanabasolo.



kachel Lindsay Adasolo and Bryan Adasolo are pictured a Nicklaus Children's Hospital's Fashion Gives Back event.